File No. 
(Journal, )


(ITEM) Report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to increase the 2012 Purchase of Service contract with New Horizon Center, Inc. in the amount of $56,731 from $624,045 to $680,776 for the Delinquency and Court Services Division, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

	WHEREAS, Section 46.09 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires County Board approval for the purchase of human services from nongovernmental vendors; and

WHEREAS, per Section 46.09, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) has requested authorization to increase the 2012 Purchase of Service (POS) contract with New Horizon Center, Inc. in the amount of $56,731 from $624,045 to $680,776  for the Delinquency and Court Services Division (DCSD); and 

WHEREAS, the amount of New Horizon Center, Inc.’s current 2012 POS contract, $624,045, is equal to the amount of their 2011 POS contract; and

WHEREAS, the 2011 POS contract was an 11-month contract that covered the period of February 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, New Horizon Center, Inc.’s 2012 POS contract is a 12-month contract, and covers the period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012.; and

WHEREAS, increasing the 2012 contract amount by $56,731, from $624,045 to $680,776, will bring the final contract amount up to the correct 12-month total; and

WHEREAS, the 2012 YTD expenses related to shelter care services at New Horizon Center, Inc. support the requested increase in the contract amount; and

WHEREAS, all funds are included in the 2012 DCSD purchase of service budget therefore, there is no tax levy effect; now, therefore,

[bookmark: _GoBack]	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize and direct the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or his designee, to increase the 2012 Purchase of Service contract with New Horizon Center, Inc. in the amount of $56,731 from $624,045 to $680,776 for the Delinquency and Court Services Division for the period of January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012.

